



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 071586
Date 20 July 2015

Council Accommodation

Request and response in 'blue':

1. How many homes do you provide within your authority that has **seven or more** bedrooms? By "providing" I mean through whatever funding means (Eg. Council owned, council managed or privately rented accommodation paid for with a contribution from Housing Benefit payments)?
None

2. For each property state:
 - (i) the number of bedrooms,
 - (ii) the first section of the postcode and the first digit of the second section of the postcode (eg E11 3??),
 - (iii) the monthly rental cost of the property and how much of this cost is met by Housing Benefit payments?N/A

3. If a council owned property please state how much money has been spent on renovation, repair, redecoration on the property in the last five financial years?
N/A

4. How many residential properties does your authority own that are currently rented out to council tenants and are valued in excess of £1million? If you do have any such properties please give the postcode of the property with the exception of the last two letters and state the estimated market value that you have on record.
None